Clicat Code; DAREDEV.63D1C1C

Го	the	Director,	U.S.	Patent	and	Tradema
----	-----	-----------	------	--------	-----	---------

RE

103346205

iginal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) MISSION HOCKEY COMPANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MISSION I-TECH HOCKEY, INC. Address: 175 Technology Drive, Suite 150 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No				
3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement (X) Merger () Change of Name () Other:					
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Application(s) filed herewith				
March 31, 2005	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No				
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: DAREDEV.63D1C1C					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410				
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Glen L. Nuttall Name of Person Signing Signature 1/30/06 Date					
46,188 Registration No.	12/05/2006 MGEBREN1 00000047 116075/0				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3165631 113006



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"I-TECH HOCKEY COMPANY", A VERMONT CORPORATION,

"MISSION HOCKEY COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"MISSION US HOLDING COMPANY", A VERMONT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MISSION ITECH HOCKEY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MISSION ITECH HOCKEY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2005, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3786804

DATE: 04-04-05

3944820 8100M 050261741

> PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0263

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 03/31/2005
FILED 11:17 AM 03/31/2005
SRV 050261741 - 3944820 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MISSION ITECH HOCKEY, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Mission Itech Hockey, Inc.	Delaware
Mission Hockey Company	Californi
Mission US Holding Company	Vermont
1-Tech Hockey Company	Vermont

- 2. That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 3. That the name of the surviving-corporation of the merger is Mission Rech Hockey, Inc.
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of Mission Itech Hockey, Inc., a Delaware corporation which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 175 Technology Drive, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618.
- 6. That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of each of the California and Vermont constituent corporations is as follows:

Mission Hockey Company

1,800,000 common, no par value

200,000 preferred, no par value

10,000 common, no par value

1,800,000 common, no par value

3,000 common, no par value

2604689v1

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0264 8. The merger shall be effective as of March 31, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 31st day of March, 2005.

MISSION ITECH HOCKEY, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By Michael P. Whan

Its Chief Executive Officer

2604689~1

2

PATENT REEL: 018664 FRAME: 0265